CH \$65.00 3306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399478

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANJEL CANADA LTD.		05/31/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1961531 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	505 - 3rd Street SW	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3E6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALBERTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306977	SANJEL
Serial Number:	86612925	SANJEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804237276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (780)423-7373

Email: jay.haugen@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Johnny Jay Haugen
Address Line 1: 10180 - 101 Street NW
Address Line 2: 2900 Manulife Place

Address Line 4: Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T5J 3V5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016492-208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johnny Jay Haugen
SIGNATURE:	/Johnny Jay Haugen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=US TM Assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0189

900379018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **Sanjel Canada Ltd.** (the "**Assignor**") whose full post office address is c/o Sanjel Corporation, Suite 200, 505 – 2nd Street SW Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 1N8, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to **1961531 Alberta Ltd.** (the "**Assignee**") whose full post office address is c/o STEP Energy Services Ltd., Suite 300, 505 3rd Street SW Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3E6, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (the "**Marks**"):

- United States Trademark Registration 3306977 for "SANJEL", registered October 9, 2007.
- United States Trademark Application "SANJEL" (Design), filed April 28, 2015.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 31 day of May, 2016.

SANJEL CANADA LTD.

Per:

Name: Paul Crilly

WITNESS:

Per:

Name: Stephen J. GOW

21451963_1 21454484_2|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0190